
Contractor’s AzEIP Coordinators  

October 2015 
 

 UnitedHealthcare Community Plan  

(UHCCP) and CRS UHCCP 

1 East Washington, Suite 900  

Phoenix, AZ 85004 

 

  

Uzma Urooj, MBBS, MBA Clinical Quality 

Analyst Quality Management and Performance 

Phone: 602-255-8108 

Fax: 1-855-437-0909 

uzma_urooj@uhc.com 

 

*There is an underscore between first and last 

name. 

 

prefers request  to be  e-mailed to 

azeip_service_requests@uhc.com. 

 Bridgeway Health Solutions 

1501 W Fountain Head Parkway  

Suite 295  

Tempe, Az 85282 

 

Robin Jacobson, Clinical Resource Specialist 

Maternity Health/ EPSDT (Child Health) 

Coordinator  

Cell 928-580-7322 

 

prefers request to be  e-mailed to 

rjacobson@centene.com 

 Care1st  

2355 E. Camelback Road, Suite 300 

Phoenix, AZ 85016 

 

Mario Morales 

Phone: 602-778-8344 

Fax: 602-224-4373 

mmorales@care1st.com 

 

Gabby Escobedo 

Phone: 602-778-8364 

Fax: 602-224-4373 

gescobedo@care1st.com 

 

Maritza Jimenez 

Phone: 602-474-1365 

Fax: 602-224-4373 

mjimenez@care1st.com 

 

Prefers request to be faxed 
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 CMDP 

PO Box 29202 

Phoenix, Az  85016 

4000 N Central Ave, Suite 2200 

Phoenix, AZ 85012 

 

Veronica Walker, Care Coordinator  

602-771-1282,  

fax 602-351-8529 

VWalker@azdes.gov 

 

Prefers that request be sent via e-mail 

 

 Division of Developmental Disabilities  

1789 W Jefferson 

Phoenix, AZ 85007 

 

Tina Johnson  

Early Intervention Administrator  

P: (602) 540-3140 F: (602) 542-6870 

tmjohnson@azdes.gov 

 

 UnitedHealthcare Community Plan, 

LTC/ 1 East Washington, Suite 900 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 

 

Send LTC and LTC/ DDD to  

Aasaf A. Raad, M.S. 

Clinical Quality Analyst 

Phone: (602) 255-8773 

Fax: (844) 321-1092 

aasaf_raad@uhc.com | 

 

Prefers request be sent to 

azeip_service_requests@uhc.com.  

 Health Choice Arizona 

410 North 44th Street Ste. 900 

Phoenix, AZ 85008 

 

Beatriz Valle  

Health Choice Arizona  

EPSDT Health Promotion Specialist 

 

DIRECT: 480-212-7793 

FAX: 480-760-4882 

bvalle@iasishealthcare.com  

 

EPSDT Supervisor:  

Michael Riegal  

Health Choice Arizona  

 

EPSDT Supervisor  

DIRECT: 480-731-3515 

FAX: 480-212-5684 

mriegel@iasishealthcare.com  

 

Prefers that request be sent via e-mail 

 

 Mercy Care Plan, Administered by 

Schaller Anderson, an Aetna Company 

4350 E. Cotton Center Boulevard, 

Bldg. D 

Phoenix, 85040 

 

Gabriela Ramirez 

QM Outreach Specialist for Prevention & 

Wellness/Interim AzEIP Coordinator 

 

ramirezg@mercycareplan.com 

602-798-2582 P 

860-754-1732 F 

 

 

 Maricopa Health Plan 

2701 E Elvira Road 

Tucson, AZ 85706 

 

Araceli Padilla 

Fax 520-874-3415 

Araceli.Padilla@bannerhealth.com 

 

Prefers request be sent  via  e-mail  
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 Phoenix Health Plan 

7878 N 16th Street Suite 105 

Phoenix, Az 85020 

 

Frank Carrasco  

P-602-824-3854  

F- 602-674-6674 

FCarrasco@abrazohealth.com 

 

Prefers request be sent via  fax  

 University of Arizona Health Plans 

2701 E Elvira Road 

Tucson, AZ 85706 

 

Araceli Padilla 

Fax 520-874-3415 

Araceli.Padilla@bannerhealth.com 

   

Prefers request be sent  via  e-mail  

 

 

 Health Net Access, Inc. 

1230 E. Washington 

Tempe, AZ 85281 

 

Cheryl Walton 

Phone Number is 602-794-1539.   

Fax Number is 1-866-612-7188. 

Cheryl.L.Walton@HealthNet.com 

 

For AzEIP Service requests from the AzEIP 

service coordinators, they can be faxed to 

1-800-956-0721 or sent via e-mail to 

myself - Cheryl.L.Walton@HealthNet.com 

and  CMAccess@healthnet.com  
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